



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 6413/2025**  
**EX INSPECTOR KISHAN SINGH RAWAT**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagar, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,  
CGSC, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa  
Sharma and Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs.

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2026**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite last opportunity having been granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 17.02.2026.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2026 for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 29, 2026/sk**